504079897 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIPELIFE JETSTREAM, INC.	10/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRABHAT INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	2220 NORTHMONT PKWY
Internal Address:	STE. 250
City:	DULUTH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14068696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153500

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 3100, PROMEANDE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029916.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW P. WARENZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Warenzak/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 504079897 REEL: 040211 FRAME: 0244

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pipelife Jetstream, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1700 S Lincoln St., Siloam Springs, AR 72761 ("Assignor") and Prabhat Industries, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 2220 Northmont Parkway, Suite 250, Duluth, GA 30096 ("Assignee") are parties to an Intellectual Property Agreement of October 1, 2012 ("the Agreement") resulting from a joint development regarding pipe restraint technology ("Joint Development");

WHEREAS, the Agreement requires that Assignee shall have and retain all rights in any intellectual property resulting from the Joint Development;

WHEREAS, via the Joint Development, the parties developed inventions and improvements in the pipe restraint technology, wherein said inventions and improvements are disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 14/068,696 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of perfecting all right, title and interest in and to the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, renewals, reissues, and national stage applications thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application;

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or patent corresponding to said Application or claiming priority of said patent or applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any

SGR/14504959.2

applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications claiming priority to the Application, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all the inventions and improvements disclosed in said Application in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor hereby agrees that (a) the provisions of this Patent Assignment are intended to be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and are for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and all rights hereby granted to Assignee may be exercised by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and (b) except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Patent Assignment will be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Georgia without regard to conflicts-of-laws principles that would require the application of any other law.

n:/	T - 4 - 4	_
l'ipelité	Jetstream.	Inc.

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

PRESIDENT & CEO

Title

Pinelife Jetstream, Inc.

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Title Suls

Date

SGR/14504959.2